The Classical Academy

College Pathways Student Fees Schedule 2024-25 - Final

Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-TCA may be levied.

Certain fees may be reduced or waived for students eligible under the National School Lunch Program. Information

regarding the program and applications are available at:

https://www.asd20.org/nutrition-and-food-services/free-and-reduced/.

For other fee reduction or hardship waiver questions, contact the school principal, or College & Career advisors. For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office.

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY.

Fee Type	Designated For	Fee Amount (Maximum)	Purpose of fee
School Fee	Technology Fee	\$50 per school year	To cover the cost of computer, printer supplies, and
			software licensing. ¹
Grades 7-8 School Fee	Naviance College	\$5	To cover the cost of software licensing, which includes
	& Career		CDE iCAP Readiness. ¹
	Readiness		CDE ICAF Readilless.
Grades 9-12	Naviance College	\$5	To cover the cost of software licensing, which includes
School Fee	& Career		CDE iCAP Readiness, course planning, and free
School Fee	Readiness		transcripts up until 2 years after graduation. ¹
	English 7	\$20-22*	To cover a portion of the cost of consumable
Course Fee			materials used in the course. Students retain books at
			the end of the course. ¹
	English 8	\$26-30*	To cover a portion of the cost of consumable
Course Fee			materials used in the course. Students retain books at
			the end of the course. ¹
	Classics &		To cover a portion of the cost of consumable
Course Fee	Composition I	\$55-61*	materials used in the course. Students retain books at
	Books Fee		the end of the course. ¹
	Classics &		To cover a portion of the cost of consumable
Course Fee	Composition II	\$47*	materials used in the course. Students retain books at
	Books Fee		the end of the course. ¹
	JH Science Fee	\$14	To cover the cost of consumable materials and/or
Course Fee			maintenance of special equipment used in the
			course. ¹
	HS Science Fee ⁸		To cover the cost of consumable materials and/or
Course Fee	(excluding	\$15	maintenance of special equipment used in the
	Physics)		course. ¹
Course Fee	Biology Fee ⁸	\$9	To cover the cost of consumable materials related to
			the blood typing activity. ¹ Does not include HS
			Science Fee.
Course Fee	Theatre Fee	\$25	To cover the cost of consumable materials and/or
			maintenance of special equipment used in the
			course. ¹

* Fee is an estimate. Actual cost will be billed. Student Impact if fee is not paid:

¹ The required items, materials or a comparable alternative will be provided. Students will not be excluded from the class or classroom activities if the fee is unpaid.

⁸ The HS Biology course has two fees: HS Science fee and Biology fee.

Students who have unpaid fees and do not have an active payment agreement may be unable to attend non-curricular activities. Examples of non-curricular activities include athletics, year-end events, Student Council events, prom, and the graduation ceremony.

The Classical Academy

College Pathways Student Fees Schedule 2024-25 - Final

Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-TCA may be levied.

Certain fees may be reduced or waived for students eligible under the National School Lunch Program. Information

regarding the program and applications are available at:

https://www.asd20.org/nutrition-and-food-services/free-and-reduced/.

For other fee reduction or hardship waiver questions, contact the school principal, or College & Career advisors. For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office.

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY.

College Pathways Course Fees - Mandatory					
Designated For	Fee Amount (Maximum)	Purpose of fee			
Art Fee	\$15	To cover a portion of the cost of consumable materials and/or maintenance of special equipment used in the course. ¹			
On Course Fee	\$2	To cover a portion of the cost of the materials used in the course. ¹			
Math XL Fee	\$18	To cover a portion of the cost of online software licensing. ¹ Fee applies to Pre-Algebra, Algebra I, Geometry, Algebra 2, and Pre-Calculus.			
Health & Wellness Fee	\$7	To cover a portion of the cost of CPR & First Aid certification and consumable materials used in the course. ¹			
PE Outdoor Adventure Ed	\$70-80*	To cover a portion of the cost of the activities in the course. ¹			
Personal Finance Fee	\$35	To cover the cost of the book used in the course. Student keeps the book after the course is completed. ¹			
School Supplies	Varies by grade level - see TCA website or class syllabus	Parent purchases various consumable goods for use in the classroom. ² Major items, like scientific calculators or PE clothes, are retained by the student upon completion of the course.			
Concurrent Enrollment Course including ASCENT	Varies - see Concurrent Enrollment Manual and PPSC website	Parents purchase supplies for concurrent enrollment classes and pay some Pikes Peak State College (PPSC) fees directly to PPSC.			
Late Fee - PPSC Textbook Return	\$25	Late fee to assist with the cost of providing PPSC textbooks for concurrent enrollment courses.			
New Student Fee	\$5	To cover a portion of the actual cost of new student orientation. ²			
	Designated ForArt FeeOn Course FeeMath XL FeeHealth & Wellness FeePE Outdoor Adventure EdPersonal Finance FeeSchool SuppliesConcurrent Enrollment Course including ASCENTLate Fee - PPSC Textbook ReturnNew Student Fee	Designated ForFee Amount (Maximum)Art Fee\$15On Course Fee\$2Math XL Fee\$18Health & Wellness Fee\$7PE Outdoor Adventure Ed\$70-80*Personal Finance Fee\$35School SuppliesVaries by grade level - see TCA website or class syllabusConcurrent Enrollment Course including ASCENTVaries - see Concurrent Enrollment Manual and PPSC websiteLate Fee - PPSC Textbook Return\$25			

* Fee is an estimate. Actual cost will be billed.

Student Impact if fee is not paid:

¹ The required items, materials or a comparable alternative will be provided. Students will not be excluded from the class or classroom activities if the fee is unpaid.

² Student will not receive the item.

Students who have unpaid fees and do not have an active payment agreement may be unable to attend non-curricular activities. Examples of non-curricular activities include athletics, year-end events, Student Council events, prom, and the graduation ceremony.

The Classical Academy

College Pathways Student Fees Schedule 2024-25 - Final

Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-TCA may be levied.

<u>Certain fees may be reduced or waived for students eligible under the National School Lunch Program. Information</u> regarding the program and applications are available at:

https://www.asd20.org/nutrition-and-food-services/free-and-reduced/.

For other fee reduction or hardship waiver questions, contact the school principal, or College & Career advisors. For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office.

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY.

Fee Type	Designated For	Fee Amount (Maximum)	Purpose of fee
School Fee	CP T-shirt/ Hoodie	\$12-25*	To cover the cost of a t-shirt or hoodie. ²
Activity Fee	Senior Event	\$10	To cover a portion of the cost of the event. ^₄
Senior Fee	Capping Ceremony	\$6	To cover a portion of the cost of the Capping Ceremony.⁴
Senior Fee	Graduation	\$45	To cover a portion of the cost of the Graduation Ceremony.⁴
Senior Fee	Graduation Robe	\$50	To cover the actual cost of graduation robe, cap and tassel. ⁴ Additional late fees may be applied if robe is ordered late.
Grades 9-11 Exam Fee	Fall PSAT/ NMSQT exam†	\$15-16*	To cover the actual cost of the College Board fee for the NMSQT/PSAT exam. ³
School Fee	Yearbook	\$45 pre-order; \$55 regular	To cover a portion of the cost of producing the yearbook. ²
Activity Fee	National Honor Society	\$40 new member/\$10 returning member	To cover the costs of membership dues, pins, and cords. ⁴
Activity Fee	8th Grade Year- end Event	\$18	To cover the cost of the activity. ⁴
Activity Fee	Admission to Theatre	Adult \$6/ Student \$5 Family \$25 max	To cover a portion of the cost of operating the school's theatre program. ⁶

* Fee is an estimate. Actual cost will be billed.

†The Spring CO PSAT 9, PSAT 10 and SAT do not have a fee.

Student Impact if fee is not paid:

² Student will not receive the item.

³ Student cannot take the test.

⁴ Student cannot participate in the activity.

⁶ Entry to event is not permitted.

Students who have unpaid fees and do not have an active payment agreement may be unable to attend non-curricular activities. Examples of non-curricular activities include athletics, year-end events, Student Council events, prom, and the graduation ceremony.